FORM PTO-1619A Expres 00/00/00 CMG 0051-0027

12-27-2001



101926390

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

PATENTS ONLY	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel #							
Reel # Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (Une 1) MORITA, Kiyokazu 11 20 01	Ĺ						
Name (line 2)							
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Ye.	×						
Name (fine 1)							
Name (line 2) 10 017 6 6	39						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	·						
Name (Line 1) Konica Corporation If document to be recibed an assignment and	d the						
Name (Line 2) a Corporation of Japan donicided in the United							
Address (time 1) 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2) Separate document for Assignment.)	rom						
Address (Line 3) Tokyo Japan Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	一 `						
Address (line 1)							
	<u> </u>						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (tine 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FC:581 40.00 0P							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington and Country Machine and Country Machineton of Country Seed Country Se	Market .						
D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OM Information Collection Budget Package 8651-0027, Petert and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEXO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD	DRESS						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012386 FRAME: 0312

FORM PTO-10 Expires 00/30/00 OM8 0051-0027	519B	Page 2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and	Address	Area Code and	d Telephone N	umber (212)) 661-8000
Name	Bierman, M	userlian ar	nd Lucas			
Address (line 1)	600 Third	Avenue				
Address (line 2)	New York,	NY 10016				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						·
_	Inter the total nincluding any a		es of the attacl	hed conveyanc	e document	# 1
Application N	umber(s) or F	Patent Numb	per(s)		Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	Patent Application N		tent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH	i numbers for the	same property).
Pater	t Application N	umber(s)			Patent Num	nber(s)
	. [<u> </u>	——— r			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. 11 20 01						
Patent Coope	ration Treaty	(PCT)				
Enter	PCT application	n number	PCT	PCT _		PCT
only i	f a U.S. Applica	tion Number	PCT	PCT		PCT
	ot been assign	ed.				
Number of Pr	operues	Enter the total	al number of p	roperties invol	/ed. #	1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	or Properties L	isted (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit A	f Payment: Account ayment by deposit a			eposit Account	110	-2038
(cross for p			eposit Account	•	** [2-2275
		•	•	charge additiona		
Statement an	d Signature				,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jordan B. Bierman Dec. 7, 2001						
		Q	policy.		and the second s	
Name	of Person Signi	ng	/**	gnature		Date .
			-			

PATENT REEL: 012386 FRAME: 0313

or other legal representatives.

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

KON-1690

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in SILVER SALT PHOTOTHERMOGRAPHIC MATERIAL

said invention being fully de	ecribed and/or claimed in th	e application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America 1) executed this da		
•	• ,	ed States and all foreign countries, the same to be held
and enjoyed by said assigne	, its successors, assigns or o	other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for
which all Letters Patent ther	efor may be granted, as fully	y and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed
by the undersigned if this as	signment and sale had not be	een made.
And Said Assign	e is Hereby Authorized	to make application for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in	my of said countries at its el	ection.
And By This Cov	enant The Undersigned v	will execute or procure any further necessary
assurance of title to said inv	ention and Letters Patent; an	d at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said
assignee, will execute and d	eliver any and all papers that	t may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said
invention, or any Letters Par	ents which may be granted t	herefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other
legal representatives, and, u	oon the request and at the ex	pense of said assignee, will execute any additional or
divisional applications for p	atents for said invention, or a	any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE RI	ESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRES
Sign: Kiyokoyu moreta	Date: November 20 200/	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi,
Type: Kiyokazu MORITA	Citizen of: Japan	Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan

PATENT REEL: 012386 FRAME: 0314